

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) No. 89/2025

CM No. 997/2025

Caveat No. 0473/2025

Ghulam Mohammad Sofi

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate

Vs.

Ghulam Hassan Sofi

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Yasir Ali & Mr. Raashid Wafai, Advocates for
caveator/respondent.**CORAM:****HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE****ORDER**

04.03.2025

Notice.

Mr. Yasir Ali, Advocate, waives notice on behalf of respondent/caveator. Accordingly, caveat stands discharged. He prays for and is granted a week's time to file response.

List on 19.03.2025.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, status quo as on date shall be maintained by the parties.

Meanwhile, scanned record of Trial Court as well as Appellate Court be summoned.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

04.03.2025

Manzoor