

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)

63

CM (M) No. 89/2025

Ghulam Mohammad Sofi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Wani, Advocate.

vs

Ghulam Hassan Sofi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.03.2025

Record stands received.

Objections stand filed. Copy of the same has been received by learned counsel for the petitioner.

List for final consideration on 10.04.2025.

Interim, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
19.03.2025
Vishal Sharma