

S. No. 30
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 89/2025 CM(997/2025)

GHULAM MOHAMMAD SOFI ...Petitioner(s)
(SENIOR CITIZEN)

Through: Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate.

Vs.

GHULAM HASSAN SOFI ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.04.2025

1. Appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents is awaited.
2. List for final consideration as per previous order on 22nd May, 2025.
3. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10.04.2025
"Shahid-SS"