

06
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 2261/2025
In CM(M) No. 89/2025

Ghulam Mohammad Sofi

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. M A Wani, Adv.

V/s

Ghulam Hassan Sofi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

28.04.2025

Issue notice of this application to non-applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply, if any be filed by next date of hearing.

List this application along with the main matter on 22.05.2025, higher up.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

28.04.2025

Aasif