

36
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
CM(M) No. 89/2025

GHULAM MOHAMMAD SOFI Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M A Wani, Adv.

V/s
GHULAM HASSAN SOFI Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER
18.12.2025

Await appearance of the respondent.

List on 04.03.2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
18.12.2025
Aasif