

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) 89/2025
CM(2261/2025)
CM(997/2025)**

GHULAM MOHAMMAD SOFI

...PETITIONER(S)

Through:
Mr. M. A. Wani, Advocate.

V/s.

GHULAM HASSAN SOFI

...RESPONDENT(S)

Through:
None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.09.2026

01. None appears for the respondent. Await
02. List for final consideration on 22.09.2026.
03. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted on the next date of hearing.
04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.09.2026

"Hamid"